Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



101006226

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	30224
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LVMH Specialty Retail Concepts, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:FTL_Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: _802 West Street, Suite 202 City: WilmingtonState: DE Zip: _19801
Other Execution Date: January 2, 2002	Other If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,404,845
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James R. Meyer, Esq. Internal Address: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Market Street Suite 3600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. James R. Meyer, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total tumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

02/28/2002 GTON11 00000011 2404845

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (US)

WHEREAS, LVMH Specialty Retail Concepts, LLC (f/k/a Specialty Retail Stores, LLC) a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the trade mark registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register with Reg. No. 2,404,845 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, FTL CORP., a Delaware Corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 802 West Street, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the rights to the said trade-mark SOLSTICE in the United States of America together with the application and any goodwill therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said LVMH SPECIALTY RETAIL CONCEPTS, LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer to FTL CORP. all right, title and interest of the said LVMH SPECIALTY RETAIL CONCEPTS, LLC in and to the trademark SOLSTICE and the application and registration therefor, together with the goodwill attaching to the said trade-mark, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trade-mark.

Assignor agrees to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0668 This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Executed as of the 2^{nd} day of January, 2002.

LVMH SPECIALTY RETAIL CONCEPTS LLC

Name: Helen D. Neff

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Trademark Assignment (US)

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0669